Hoffer Intelligent
Rate Indicator & Totalizer
Model:  HIT-2A
HP-306
November 2009
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
800-628-4584   252-331-1997   FAX 252-331-2886

Introduction 2
 HP-306
Model Number Designation
MODEL HIT-2A
TOTALIZER/FLOW RATE INDICATOR
  MODEL  HIT-2A-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )
ENCLOSURE STYLE
INPUT POWER
LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT
OPTIONS
MOUNTING
SPECIAL FEATURES
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL HIT-2A-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(2) NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE, HIT-2A MOUNTED BEHIND CLEAR COVER.
(3) EXPLOSION-PROOF ENCLOSURE.
(3A) ATEX Exd ENCLOSURE, STANDARD BLUE
(3B) ENCLOSURE FOR BRAZIL, GRAY
(P) PANEL MOUNT - SURFACE MOUNTED ON CUSTOMER’S PANEL;
 NO ENCLOSURE BEHIND PANEL ON HIT-2A.
(PD) PANEL MOUNT ENCLOSURE WITH CLEAR DOOR AND LOCK
(4) NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
 HIT-2A MOUNTED TO THE OUTSIDE OF CLEAR COVER FOR INDOOR/DRY
 INSTALLATION ONLY
INPUT POWER
MODEL HIT-2A-(   )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(A) INTERNAL BATTERIES (TWO EACH).
 THIS OPTION CAN NOT SUPPORT REDI-PULSE COILS.
(B) 8 TO 30 VDC EXTERNAL POWER.
(AC) UNIVERSAL 100-240 VAC @ 0.15A 50/60 HZ.
(X) ENTER (X) IF LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT OPTION
 (C) OR (D) BELOW IS SELECTED.
LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(C) LOOP POWERED 4-20MA OUTPUT (8 TO 30 VDC)
(D) LOOP POWERED 4-20MA OUTPUT WITH INTERNAL BATTERIES
Introduction 2A
 HP-306
OPTIONS
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(L) 20 POINT LINEARIZATION.
(RR) REMOTE RESET
(AL) LOW ALARM* OPTO ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR.
(AH) HIGH ALARM* OPTO ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR.
*NOTE:   EITHER LOW OR HIGH ALARM IS AVAILABLE, NOT BOTH.
MOUNTING
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(F) NEMA 4X STYLE 2 ENCLOSURE MOUNTED ON TURBINE.
 MUST BE USED WITH “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FHT) 8" LONG TEMPERATURE RISER FOR NEMA 4X STYLE 2
 ENCLOSURE MOUNTED ON TURBINE.  REQUIRED WHEN
 FLUID TEMPERATURES EXCEED 140 DEG. F.  USED WITH
 “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FX) EXPLOSION-PROOF STYLE 3 ENCLOSURES MOUNTED ON
 TURBINE.  MUST BE USED WITH “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FXHT) 8" LONG TEMPERATURE RISER FOR EXPLOSION-PROOF
 STYLE 3 ENCLOSURES MOUNTED ON TURBINE.  REQUIRED
 WHEN TEMPERATURES EXCEEDS 140 DEG. F.  USED WITH
 “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(NP) NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE PIPE MOUNTING KIT, 2" PIPE OR SMALLER.
SPECIFY IF PIPE IS VERTICAL OR HORIZINTAL.
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F )
OPTION ( F )
(CE) CE MARK REQUIRED FOR EUROPE
(MIL) MIL-S-901D, “SHOCK TESTS, H.I. (HIGH IMPACT) SHIPBOARD
 MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEMS, REQUIREMENTS FOR;”
DATED 17 MARCH 1989.  MIL-STD-167-1, MECHANICAL VIBRATION